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Supplementary Table 1
Number of Raw (pre-merge) Copy Number Variant Calls in Six Pairs of Monozygotic Twins Discordant for Schizophrenia Called By Multiple Software Programs
	Twin
	Affymetrix Genotyping Console
	Golden Helix SVS
	Partek Genomics Suite
	PennCNV

	
	Gain
	Loss
	Total
	Gain
	Loss
	Total
	Gain
	Loss
	Total
	Gain
	Loss
	Total

	1A
	12
	29
	41
	47
	121
	168
	22
	31
	53
	12
	24
	36

	1B
	19
	31
	50
	107
	102
	209
	44
	28
	72
	20
	21
	41

	2A
	19
	29
	48
	79
	121
	200
	49
	17
	66
	17
	24
	41

	2B
	17
	29
	46
	77
	114
	191
	41
	24
	65
	17
	25
	42

	3A
	19
	28
	47
	72
	120
	192
	34
	20
	54
	9
	16
	25

	3B
	18
	26
	44
	73
	127
	200
	29
	14
	43
	6
	15
	21

	4A
	13
	31
	44
	78
	122
	200
	36
	13
	49
	7
	18
	25

	4B
	17
	35
	52
	63
	107
	170
	25
	12
	37
	6
	16
	22

	5A
	15
	41
	56
	82
	122
	204
	15
	39
	54
	8
	37
	45

	5B
	12
	42
	54
	73
	99
	172
	13
	45
	58
	7
	34
	41

	6A
	30
	31
	61
	82
	104
	186
	20
	27
	47
	25
	25
	50

	6B
	26
	27
	53
	73
	108
	181
	21
	27
	48
	26
	27
	53


Supplementary Table 2
Shared and Unshared Status of CNVs Called by 3+ Software Programs in Identical Twins
	Twin
	Called by Affymetrix GC, Partek and Golden Helix SVS
	Called by Partek, Golden Helix SVS and PennCNV
	Called by Affymetrix GC, Golden Helix SVS and PennCNV
	Called by Affymetrix GC, Partek and PennCNV (A/P/p)

	
	Shared
	Unique
	Total
	Shared
	Unique
	Total
	Shared
	Unique
	Total
	Shared
	Unique
	Total

	1A
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	10
	4
	14

	1B
	
	3
	3
	
	4
	4
	
	3
	3
	
	2
	12

	2A
	0
	0
	0
	1
	2
	3
	0
	0
	0
	11
	1
	12

	2B
	
	0
	0
	
	0
	1
	
	0
	0
	
	4
	15

	3A
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0
	6
	4
	10

	3B
	
	0
	0
	
	0
	0
	
	0
	0
	
	1
	7

	4A
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	7
	3
	10

	4B
	
	0
	0
	
	0
	0
	
	0
	0
	
	0
	7

	5A
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	8
	2
	10

	5B
	
	1
	1
	
	0
	0
	
	1
	1
	
	10
	18

	6A
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	8
	0
	8

	6B
	
	0
	0
	
	0
	0
	
	0
	0
	
	5
	13
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